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S Dimensions Shear
N
g . Anchor Value per Plan NOteS Plan NOteS
@ Framln 2’ P l an L e ,‘Z end Part Bolt Anchor Simpson 3-04 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON 2" SAND OVER 10 MIL "VISQUEEN" VAPOR BARRIER ON 2" SAND 6-256  6x6 DOUG FIR #1 OR BETTER HEADER WITH (1) 2 x 6 TRIMMER EACH END
= S S .y . . . . WITH #3 BARS AT 24" O/C IN CENTER OF SLAB.
O Manufacturer | Number Part Description Height Width Thickness | Diameter | Bolt Count| Catalo 6-258  6x8DOUG FIR#1 OR BETTER HEADER WITH (1) 2 x 6 TRIMMER EACH END
=2 EFF.L=8-0" < EFFECTIVE SHEAR WALL f 4 & g 3-15 4" THICK CONCRETE GARAGE SLAB (2,500 PSI MIX) WITH SMOOTH TROWEL FINISH ON 2" 6-361 9-1/2" DEEP ENGINEERED WOOD "I" JOISTS AT 16" O/C. (TRUS-JOIST MACMILLAN TJI 230
Q =10-0" SAND OVER 10 MIL "VISQUEEN" VAPOR BARRIER ON 2" SAND. SLOPE 2" TO DRAIN. SAWCUT 2-5/16” x 1.6E FLANGE) OR EQUAL). SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR NOTCHING
< L=10-0" —— | ENGTHVALL . . . ( ) QUAL) :
¥ CENGTH Simpson Strong-Tie |SSW24x7 Ste_el Strong Wall, 24" Wide, 84" Tall, 3.5" |7'-0" 2'-0" 31/2" 1" 2 5,498 # WITHIN 24 HOURS WHERE INDICATED BLOCKING AND SHEAR REQUIREMENTS. (ICC ESR-1153)
<« ) —— \isvli\ELﬁRS WAL l5<LEEFS.)<SEE SHEAR Company Inc. Thick, 2x4 §iA§;§§;AKE 325 1" MINIMUM DEEP SAWCUT CONTROL JOINTS (TYPICAL). SAWCUT MAXIMUM OF 24 HOURS 6-511  PROVIDE 3/8" SHEAR DIAPHRAGM AT NOOK CEILING FROM SHEAR WALL BACK TO BEAM
— 'l d . ’ (NAILING PER SHEAR TYPE <2>)
n SOl S Recommen atlons (WIND) 3-65 3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH. SLOPE 1/8" PER 6-640 19/32" EXPOSURE | TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD (OR APA RATED OSB) FLOOR
8 —— BEAM TAG (SEE BEAM SCHEDULE) FOOT MINIMUM AWAY FROM BUILDING. PROVIDE A LANDING AT ALL DOORS A MINIMUM OF 2" SHEATHING (PANEL INDEX 32/16). GLUE-NAIL WITH 10d DEFORMED SHANK NAILS AT 6" O/C
. 3-1/2 x 14 PSL _ . _ BEYOND EACH SIDE OF DOOR AND A MINIMUM OF 3'-0" OUT FROM FACE OF DOOR. " "
= PSL__ NUMBER = BEAM SIZE: LETTER = EDGES AND 10" O/C FIELD. FLOOR DIAPHRAGM TO BE UNBLOCKED WITH NAILS SPACED 6
E 611 CONVENTIONAL FOUNDATIONS _ B | Beam Schedule (Bot. @9-0%)  BEAM HEIGHT Simpson Hardware Schedule 3-66 3-1/2" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WITH MEDIUM BROOM FINISH. SLOPE 1/8" PER MAXIMUM AT SUPPORTED EDGES
— Exterior continuous footings may be 12 inches wide, founded at a minimum depth of 18 inches |2 ]—=— PLAN NOTE TAG FOOT MINIMUM AWAY FROM BUILDING. 6-657 15/32" APA RATED OSB FOIL-FACED (“LUMINOX”, OR EQUAL. FOIL SIDE DOWN) ROOF
% into competent sraded pad or 18" into undisturbed competent natural soil. Footing to be reinforced with Beam Calc # Type Hardware Min. Stud / 3-80 30" LONG #3 BARS AT 24" O/C EEE_AV-l\-/'I_i'II'ﬁ%Sf\]/ L?LgpAA\TNGE?g}-éNSD%XETSEEILI%RB%LGJI\IIEDIXA\RYYPAI\EI\TEI)DI’IE;'D(l)?C'SJ :_l\,lA\II:jI I\é\ll_ll-DrHl '\Ffé\LFJEES AND
. L : . . 3-182 15” WIDE x 18” DEEP (BELOW GRADE) CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (1) #4 :
§ four No. 4 rebar, 2 at the top and 2 at the bottom, enclosed with minimum 2 inches of concrete. Shallow 1 3-1/2x 9-1/2 PSL DETAIL REF. # Number |Comments| Post Sized | Capacity Note REINFORCING BAR T(OP AND BOTTOI%/I. PROVIDE 5/8" DIAMETER x 12” LONG ANC$-|%)R BOLTS FOIL-FACED SHEATHING AT ALL VERTICAL WALLS AT GABLED ENDS
q: foundations may be designed for a maximum allowable bearing capacity of 1,500 Ibft? for 12 inch 2 3-1/2 x 9-172 PSL DETAIL SHEET # (ASTM A-307) AT 48" O/C AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL PLATE (7” MINIMUM 6-695 FLAT BOTTOM ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" O/C
. continuous and 30 inch spread footings with a minimum of 18 inches embedment into certified compacted 3 3-1/2x9-1/2 PSL HD1 STHD14 4X4 3,815%# HOLDOWN STRAP WITH (36) 16D SINKERS AS SHOWN EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE) WITH 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS 6709  DRAG TRUSS (SEE PLAN FOR LOADING). PROVIDE BOUNDARY NAILING (8d NAILS AT 6” ON
4 5-1/4x14 PSL : m .. TYPICAL. (CLOSER SPACING AND DEEPER FOOTING MAY BE REQUIRED AT SHEAR WALLS - CENTER) ALONG ENTIRE LENGTH OF DRAG TRUSS
E fill ox 24 inches into competent nafuzal ground. The bearing capacity value may be increased by 13 fox 5 4x6 DF #2 WALL ELEVATION REF. # b HbUo-Sbs2514 X4 S.045% 2? II-E,E;%\I/-{V'I\EII\\IAIQ-L% SSI%F\’/?S N SSTB2AT HOLDOWN BOLT SEE SCHEDULE) 6-710 SHADIN(; INDICATES “CALIFORNIA” FILL FRAMIIEIJG BY TRUSS COMPANY (REFER TO TRUSS
< wind load and seismic load. The bearing capacities should be re-evaluated when loads and footing sizes 6 5-1/4x14 PSL e SHEET # HD3 HDUS-SDS2.5 |4 X 4 6,970# HOLDOWN WITH "SIMPSON SSTB28" HOLDOWN BOLT 3-205 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING AT GARAGE DOOR OPENING DRAWINGS). CONTINUE MAIN ROOF SHEATHING BELOW FILL
] A ATEACH 108 SO A I eI DT RE KIS MO, o0 2 soUp o slocmoaeee musees
: ) - . . . . g - X - . " L~
—_— Lateral forces on footings may be resisted by passive earth resistance and friction at the bottom @« FOOTING TAG . AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL PLATE (7" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT INTO 6-864 %K;LE%%JSSF’J(?;? )OCFEDIB\I%EIETREFBI'?L%'; RAFTERS AT 16" O/C (12’-5" MAXIMUM SPAN PER C.B.C.
& of the footing. Foundations may be designed for a coefficient of friction of 0.30, and a passive earth FO unda tlon NO tes CONCRETE) WITH 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS TYPICAL. (CLOSER 6-880 o4 BRACll-\lG.TO SUPPORT HIP RlD'GE OR VALLEY BEAMS
= i e of 250 Th 26t Th . th o . ¢ factor of safetr of about 15. Wh SPACING AND DEEPER FOOTING MAY BE REQUIRED AT SHEAR WALLS - SEE SCHEDULE) B X ’
= pressure ot =9 - 1€ PASSIVe eartl pressure ncorporates 4 tactor of satety of about Lo, AvAen 3.385 OMIT ANCHOR BOLTS AT OPENINGS (TYPICAL) 6-940 SOLID 2x EAVE BLOCKING WITH "SIMPSON H1" CLIPS AT 24” ON CENTER FROM EACH ROOF
hining passive and friction forces, passive resistance should be reduced by 1.3. . TRUSS (OR RAFTER) TO DOUBLE TOP PLATES (OR BEAM). PROVIDE "SIMPSON A35" CLIPS TO
= All footing excavations should be cut square and level, and should be free of sloughed materials. WITH MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 4". ANCHOR BOLTS (ASTM A-307) TWO SIDES AND ONE BOLT OTHER TWO SIDES (6 TOTAL) WITH "SIMPSON A35" CLIPS TO EAVE BLOCKING. ("H1 SPACING AT 24" ON CENTER STILL OCCURS
o 2. SOIL ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE OF 1,500 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT. 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS TYPICAL. BOTTOM 6" OF FOOTING TO AT SHEAR WALLS IN ADDITION TO A35'S)
< 613 BUILDING FLOOR SLAB foABUTTNG ;}VSE(LO’;DBGL%SC/}‘(ITNPG‘)NELS <1>, <2> & <3> TO HAVE 3x POSTS (OR BLOCKING). ABUTTING SHEAR EDGES AT <3A>, <4> & <4A>TO 3. ANCHOR BOLTS AND FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT DIPPED ZINC- EXTEND OUT AN ADDITIONAL 3" BEYOND THE PIER EDGES
b X COATED GALVANIZED STEEL.
e g P P -142 ALL INTERIOR NON-BEARING HEADERS BENEATH TRUSSES MAY BE 2 x 4 FLAT WITH (1) 2 x 4
S As 2 mimiom 45 tndh thick slab. reinforced with ome £4 tebar. 15 inches on center each 2. NO SHEAR PANEL WIDTHS LESS THAN 2-0" ALLOWED (ie. 4-6" WIDTH - USE 2'-0" AND 2-6" PANELS). ALL EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED. 4 SHEAR WALL ANCHOR BOLTS AND HOLDOWN HARDWARE MUST BE SECURED IN PLACE PRIOR TO FOUNDATION 6 AL E?ACH%ND PROV?DE i TOPSPL ANy 2X“§&é e N TERIOR NON.BE ARI(N)G X
N 3. ANCHOR BOLT SPACING AT SLAB AND A35 (OR LTP4) SPACING ON TOP OF SHEAR WALL ONLY OCCURS WHERE SHEAR PANELS OCCUR INSPECTION. WALLS WITH *SIMPSON DTC" TRUSS CLIPS AT 48" O/C
& direction, doweled into foundation to a minimum depth of 6 inches, is recommended. Interior floor slabs 4. (NON-SHEARED WALL AREAS TO RECEIVE A35 OR LTP4 CLIPS AT 24” ON CENTER). 5 LINE. GRADE AND COMPACTION TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PRESENTED TO THE U 8
S with moisture sensitive floor coverings should be underlain by a 6 mil thick moisture vapor harrier to 5. NAILS SHALL BE COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX. (GALVANIZED NAILS SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED OR TUMBLED). NAILING APPLIES TO ALL ’ 6-146 4 x 6 DOUG FIR #2 OR BETTER HEADER WITH (1) 2 x 4 TRIMMER EACH END
é help reduce the upward migration of moishire from the underlying subgrade soils. The moistare vapor STUDS, PLATES AND BLOCKING. ALL EDGE NAILING AT TOP PLATES SHALL BE TO UPPER TOP PLATE. STAGGERING OF NAILS TO BUILDING INSPECTOR AT INITIAL FOUNDATION INSPECTION. 6-226 FOUR (4) 2 x 14 DOUG FIR #2 OR BETTER STAIR STRINGERS WITH 2 x 4 CONTINUOUS SPACER
) r P ‘ ' = o FRAMER'S PLATE IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. 6. FINAL COMPACTION REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY FOUNDATION AGAINST WALL
.. barrier product used should meet the performance standards of an ASTM E 1745 Class A material, and 6. NAILS SHALL BE SPACED NOT LESS THAN 1/2" FROM PANEL EDGES AND NOT LESS THAN 3/8” FROM EDGE OF STUDS PLANS PRIOR TO FOUNDATION INSPECTION.
- be properly installed in accordance with ACI Publication 302. Tt is the responsibility of the contractor 7. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS SHALL CONFORM TO C.B.C. SEC. 2303.1.4. 7. PRIOR TO REQUESTING A BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOUNDATION INSPECTION, THE SOILS ENGINEER SHALL
) ] . . . T 8. THE PLATE WASHER SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 1/2" OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE (S) WITH SHEATHING (SDPWS 4.3.6.4.3) INSPECT AND APPROVE THE FOUNDATION EXCAVATIONS , , .
to ensure that the moisture vapor barrier systems are placed in accordance with the project plans and 9. SHEAR WALLS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUSLY FROM FOUNDATION TO ROOF/ FLOOR FRAMING. Proposed Single Family Residence For:
specifications, and that the moisture vapor retarder materials are free of tears and punctures prior to . .
concrete placement  Additional moisture reduction andor prevention measures may be needed, E 1"1 C k and Ce l 1“ Yere na
depending on the performance requirements of future interior floor coverings. Shear Wall Schedule (2019 CBC) Pad Footing Schedule Via Verrazano. Riverside, CA 92503 (APN: 269-201-067
Sand layer requirements are the purview of the stimetural engineer, and should be provided in nes V4 "1 : fk
accordance with ACE Publication 302 “Guide for Concrete Floor and Slab Construction”. Ultimately the Extend S he.zar Panel From F loor to Floor f)r Floor to Shear Value Per Simpson A35 0'; LTP 4 58" Dia. Sil l P late . Mark Type Rebar Condition | Count 6 May 2022 12-31-23
g R : ‘ . Shear Wall | Roof Sheathing Above (Typical) Stud Spacing To Be 16" C.B.C. Table From Wall to Rim Joist | Anchor Bolt| Nailingat | Bolt | Sill 5 3 " RENEWAL
design of the moisture retarder system and recommendations for concrete placement and curing are the . . P-1 2'-3"SQ X 18" DEEP (5) #4 BAR E/W 2 A k I n D E C ': k I
E purview of the foundation engineer, in consideration of the project requirements provided by the Number O/ C (Typ lC&ll) 2306.4.1 or From ROOf to Plates Sp acing Second Floor Leng th| Plate pP-2 36" WIDE x 18" DEEP x 6-6" LONG (4)#5 BAR TOP & BOT. |1 = | '\ ) \ 2 0_ 3 8 6 4
Litect and developer 1 3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (STRUCT | SHEATHING) WITH &d 280 PLF (EARTHQUAKE) & |12" O/C 16" OIC 16d STAGGERED | 14" 2x '
A architect and developer. NAILS AT 6" O/C EDGES AND 12" O/C IN FIELD (3x STUDS @ 48" O/C)  |349 PLF (WIND) AT 6" O/C ADCUWUITCCT
x o delor " | ~ | IRF
< Prior to placing concrete, the subgrade soils be floor slabs should be pre-moistened to achieve a 2 3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (STRUCT | SHEATHING) WITH 8d 430 PLF (EARTHQUAKE) & [10" O/C 16" O/C 16d STAGGERED | 14" 3X (2x @ MANCUT )] J N\ | °
L'O' moisture content that is at least equal or slightly greater that optimum moisture content. This moisture NAILS AT 4" O/C EDGES AND 12" O/C IN FIELD (3x STUDS @ 48" O/C) 602 PLF (WIND) AT 4”O/C 2nd FLR.)
T content should penetrate to 2 miminrum depth of 13 inches in the subgrade soils 3 3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (STRUCT | SHEATHING) WITH 8d 550 PLF (EARTHQUAKE) &[8" O/C 12" O/C 16d STAGGERED INIC 0 u n a 1 0 n
Y'H NAILS AT 3" O/C EDGES AND 12" O/C IN FIELD (3x STUDS @ 48" O/C) |770 PLF (WIND) AT 2" O/C -
o~
N
%
S
™~
S

F ]
@ 2020 Doug Andresen, Architect expressly reserves his common law copyright and other property rights in these plans. These plans are not to be reproduced, changed or copied in any form or manner whatsoever, nor are they to be assigned to any third party without first obtaining the express written permission and consent of Douglas Andresen, Architect. ra m 1 ng
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b3 > | Plan Notes

3-03 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON 2" SAND OVER 10 MIL "VISQUEEN" VAPOR BARRIER WITH #3
BARS AT 18" O/C IN CENTER OF SLAB.

| 3-04 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON 2" SAND OVER 10 MIL "VISQUEEN" VAPOR BARRIER ON 2"
! SAND WITH #3 BARS AT 24" O/C IN CENTER OF SLAB.

| 6-640 3-14 4" THICK CONCRETE GARAGE SLAB ON 2" SAND BASE (2,500 PSI MIX) WITH SMOOTH
17 TROWEL FINISH. SLOPE 2" TO DRAIN. SAWCUT WITHIN 24 HOURS WHERE INDICATED

EN ( D1 2nd Floor 3-182 15” WIDE x 18’ DEEP (BELOW GRADE) CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH (1) #4

17 TP 1 REINFORCING BAR TOP AND BOTTOM. PROVIDE 5/8" DIAMETER x 12” LONG ANCHOR BOLTS

D-1 — (ASTM A-307) AT 48" O/C AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL PLATE (7” MINIMUM
\L 3 EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE) WITH 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS

[7-230 | 6-361 | [ 7-219 | TYPICAL. (CLOSER SPACING AND DEEPER FOOTING MAY BE REQUIRED AT SHEAR WALLS -

9-365 SEE SCHEDULE)
QAN | | -
| 3200  CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH STEM AND (1) #4 REINFORCING BAR TOP AND

| BOTTOM (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR STEM WIDTH). PROVIDE 5/8" DIAMETER x 14” LONG
ANCHOR BOLTS (ASTM A-307) AT 48" O/C AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL
PLATE (7" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE) WITH 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL

2 Car Garage PLATE WASHERS TYPICAL. (CLOSER SPACING AND DEEPER FOOTING MAY BE REQUIRED AT
CONC/9-4" | SHEAR WALLS - SEE SCHEDULE)

| 3-208 CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING WITH 8” WIDE STEM AND (2) #4 REINFORCING BAR TOP
| AND BOTTOM. PROVIDE 5/8" DIAMETER x 14” LONG ANCHOR BOLTS (ASTM A-307) AT 48" O/C
3-14 ‘ AND 12" FROM CORNERS AND BREAKS IN SILL PLATE (7” MINIMUM EMBEDMENT INTO
CONCRETE) WITH 3" x 3" x 0.229" SQUARE STEEL PLATE WASHERS TYPICAL. (CLOSER

1st Floor SPACING AND DEEPER FOOTING MAY BE REQUIRED AT SHEAR WALLS - SEE SCHEDULE)

e e ———rrau— S — 6-42 42" HIGH WOOD STUD WALL WITH DRYWALL SIDES AND WOOD CAP.
| | L 6-196  VOID SPACE
— 6-361  9-1/2" DEEP ENGINEERED WOOD "I" JOISTS AT 16" O/C. (TRUS-JOIST MACMILLAN TJI 230

— — (2-5/16" x 1.6E FLANGE) OR EQUAL). SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR
[3-208 ] NOTCHING, BLOCKING AND SHEAR REQUIREMENTS. (ICC ESR-1153)
3-208

6-640 19/32" EXPOSURE | TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD (OR APA RATED OSB) FLOOR
SHEATHING (PANEL INDEX 32/16). GLUE-NAIL WITH 10d DEFORMED SHANK NAILS AT 6" O/C
EDGES AND 10" O/C FIELD. FLOOR DIAPHRAGM TO BE UNBLOCKED WITH NAILS SPACED 6"

1 0!_1 "

Master Bedroom

| 7-219 | CPT/10-0"

8l_1 "
8!_1 "

9!_1 "

S t ¢ q MAXIMUM AT SUPPORTED EDGES
eC lon 6-657 15/32" APA RATED OSB FOIL-FACED (“LUMINOX”, OR EQUAL. FOIL SIDE DOWN) ROOF
1/4" =1'-0" SHEATHING 32/16 SPAN RATING EXTERIOR GLUE LAY PERPENDICULAR WITH RAFTERS AND

NAIL WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" O/C EDGES AND BOUNDARY AND 12" O/C IN FIELD. INCLUDE
FOIL-FACED SHEATHING AT ALL VERTICAL WALLS AT GABLED ENDS

6-695 FLAT BOTTOM ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" O/C

6-713 2 x4 SOLID RIDGE BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES

6-940 SOLID 2x EAVE BLOCKING WITH "SIMPSON H1" CLIPS AT 24” ON CENTER FROM EACH ROOF
TRUSS (OR RAFTER) TO DOUBLE TOP PLATES (OR BEAM). PROVIDE "SIMPSON A35" CLIPS
TO EAVE BLOCKING AT SHEAR WALLS. SEE SHEAR PANEL SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
"SIMPSON A35" CLIPS TO EAVE BLOCKING. ("H1 SPACING AT 24" ON CENTER STILL OCCURS
AT SHEAR WALLS IN ADDITION TO A35'S)

6-980 BEAM (SEE FRAMING PLAN)
7-215 R-15 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TYPICAL AT WALLS
7-219 R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

7-220 R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION (SUPPORTED AT 12" ON CENTER WITH CORROSION
RESISTANT WIRE OR EQUIVALENT)

7-230 R-30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

7-249 R-49 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION AT ALL NEW ATTIC AREAS.

8-350 OVERHEAD SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR (RATED FOR 80 MPH WIND, EXP. “C”) (AUTOMATIC
GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325. (R309.4))

9-110 STUCCO SOFFIT (USE HIGH-RIB METAL LATH AT ALL HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS) OVER
ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING

9-365 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD GARAGE SIDE OF ALL WALLS AND CEILING ADJACENT TO
HOUSE AND ALL WALLS SUPPORTING SECOND FLOOR. PROVIDE MINIMUM 24" HORIZONTAL
SEPARATION BETWEEN OFFSET ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES. (ELECTRICAL BOXES TO
CONFORM TO ICC REPORT NO. ER 3686) GAS VENTS, METAL CHIMNEYS PENETRATING THE
FINISH SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED WITH AN APPROVED ASSEMBLY. PLASTIC PIPE SHALL NOT
PIERCE FINISH. DUCTS ON THE GARAGE SIDE SHALL BE A MINIMUM 26 GAUGE SHEET
METAL.

15-871 CONDENSING UNIT. PROVIDE 3-1/2" THICK POLYETHYLENE PAD EXTENDED 3" MINIMUM

‘ n ABOVE GROUND PER C.M.C.
C D E w 16-20 400 AMP RECESSED MAIN PANEL (UNDERGROUND FEED WITH TWO #3/0 AWG & ONE #2
GROUND) (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY) (PROVIDE GAS AND WATER
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U% BONDING TO SERVICE) PROVIDE 3'-0” DEEP BY 2-6” WIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCE IN FRONT
2 OF PANEL PER ARTICLE 110-26a
S 5713 14 16-290 220 V. DISCONNECT SWITCH (VERIFY CONDUCTOR SIZE AND FUSING WITH LOCAL CODES)
S 730 ) \D-2/ 193" ; 16-711  EV PANEL "READY" - SEE NOTE 1 TO 6 ON EV NOTES
N 6-713
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Proposed Single Family Residence For:
Erick and Celia Yerena

6 May 2022 12-31-23

RENEWAL

20-3864

Sections A-

@ZOZO DOUG ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF DOUGLAS ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT.
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ANDRESEN

ARCHITECTIIRF
INC.
17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688

e / 3 Plan Notes
21 7620 2-871 NEW GAS METER LOCATION (BY UTILITY). (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY
D2/ 7620 [7-620 COMPANY)
4-525 SYNTHETIC STONE VENEER ("SOUTHWEST BLENDPRO-FIT LEDGESTONE" PF-8019 BY
| \ "STONE PRODUCTS CORP.") |.C.C. REPORT NO. NER-358
N — - == 6-68 LINE OF WALL BELOW
= ‘ ‘ —— | A@;@ O'HAGIN CLOAKED VENT TILE (MODEL "S" FOR "S" TILE, MODEL "M" FOR LOW PROFILE,
R = 9-100 /28 — AND MODEL "FLAT" FOR FLAT CONCRETE TILE.) WITH 1/4" GALVANIZED MESH SCREEN _
E; pE=—— 1 \D-1/ I\ S=== AT OPENING (O'HAGINS 1 (800) 394-3864)minimum of 1/16-inch and shall not exceed 1§8-inch.
TP.2 — | | ‘ \ /gﬁﬁg TP 2 6-740 2 x 6 RESAWN FASCIA (HOLD UP AT EAVES FOR STARTER COURSE OF CONCRETE TILE)
ol -\ — — — — — — il — — — — — 4016 - (4016 16835 F?«ﬁ%Q — = — = — 7-400 CONTINUOUS 24 GAUGE ROOF/WALL FLASHING (TYPICAL). ROOF FLASHING MATERIALS
: | . - B | AND INSTALLATION MUST COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CBC SECTIONS 1508 &
e \ . 1509.
= | A== | 9100 7-405 CONTINUOUS 24 GAUGE GALVANIZED RAKE / WALL FLASHING (TYPICAL)
z% @@ | @@ (29 p 7-620 NEW CLASS "A" 25 YEAR COMPOSITION ROOF SHINGLES (ICC ER-5546) OVER ONE
/35N gﬁz% | f f ﬁ} = D-1 | LAYER 15 LB. FELT. (ROOF SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH WIND TABS TO RESIST 110 MPH
. =" = = WINDS)
= D-1 === — =
®© i%‘é ‘ VR — | 7-400° 8-350 OVERHEAD SECTIONAL GARAGE DOOR (RATED FOR 80 MPH WIND, EXP. “C”)
4 S | ‘ ——— |24 (AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL
| =1 {7405 (24 i (24 7-400 / \ — 4525 \D-2/ 325. (R309.4))
/30 éﬁ% (D-21 40 \D-2 | == | 8-780 T INDICATES TEMPERED GLASS
D1 - = == W9 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ I e 9-40 CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED SHEET METAL WEEP SCREED
2nd Floor -~ - _ _ _ Q‘i’@f - _ ] _ — — — — =1 | - | {_ 2ndFloor 9-100 7/8" EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER WITH PAPER-BACKED WOVEN WIRE FABRIC LATH (3
TP.1 ‘ i == [ 6-740 = TP. 1 COATS MINIMUM). PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF NO. 15 ASPHALT FELT FREE FROM HOLES
\ - — - - - =0 . - m— + — — — _ - - I e I — — - AND BREAKS COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226 FOR TYPE 1 FELT SHALL BE APPLIED OVER
== 6-740 - = — - = = e — ] STUDS OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF GRADE "D" PAPER OVER
16-387 Hi ‘ =—19100 == | = = | ALL PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL (USE HIGH RIB LATH AT HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS)
1646 1630 =-{16-387 —=— §ﬁ: (USE EXTERIOR STUCCO PLASTER CONTROL JOINTS NO GREATER THAN 144 SQUARE
- a— FEET VERTICAL AND 100 SQUARE FEET FOR HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS. THE
N | = — . — 9-110 | DISTANCE BETWEEN CONTROL JOINTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 18 LINEAR FEET IN EITHER
S 9-100 | ;tig = s : DIRECTION WITH A LENGTH TO WIDTH RATIO OF 2.5: 1, PER ASTM C 1063 AND CH.
= = == — N = < R703.6.1 OF THE 2013 CRC.). FILL WALL CAVITY WITH R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT
E > ) § 1N = > INSULATION.
, = T — Al — TTTTTT0 9-110 STUCCO SOFFIT (USE HIGH-RIB METAL LATH AT ALL HORIZONTAL APPLICATIONS) OVER
a4 [15-871)~ i T ‘ i 0 ;i:‘ T ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING
LuL's 9-40 122 . = (T T L = TTTTTI0 15-871 CONDENSING UNIT. PROVIDE 3-1/2" THICK POLYETHYLENE PAD EXTENDED 3" MINIMUM
1 = = T —1 5780 = T ABOVE GROUND PER C.M.C.
S 1st Eloor B= T = ﬁg‘ T T T 15Fioor 16-20 400 AMP RECESSED MAIN PANEL (UNDERGROUND FEED WITH TWO #3/0 AWG & ONE #2
S - = ‘ — = GROUND) (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY) (PROVIDE GAS AND
N - ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ WATER BONDING TO SERVICE) PROVIDE 3-0° DEEP BY 2-6” WIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCE
S 2871 4525 ‘ﬂ o Ay IN FRONT OF PANEL PER ARTICLE 110-26a
§ o 03 D-3) 4.505 (7 16-46 SOLAR READY - FUTURE PANEL
- L f t E l t . (E t) 1:, t El t . (N th ) \D-3/ 16-49 PV SYSTEM WITH STANDARD DESIGN PV CAPACITY PER TITLE 24 (AREA SHALL BE
8 ‘ COMPRISED OF AREAS THAT HAVE NO DIMENSION LESS THAN FIVE FEET AND ARE NO
~ e, evation as ron eoation or LESS THAN 80 SQ. FT. EACH) PER ENERGY CODE, SECTION 110.10(b). SOLAR PANELS
1/4" =1'-0" 1/4" =1'-0" CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY BEST DIRECTION TO FACE THE PANELS AT TIME OF
w
Re) INSTALLATION.
o 16-290 220 V. DISCONNECT SWITCH (VERIFY CONDUCTOR SIZE AND FUSING WITH LOCAL
| CODES)
8 16-387 SURFACE MOUNTED ADJUSTABLE FLOOD LIGHTS (+84" UON) WITH MOTION SENSOR
= 16-835 ILLUMINATED ADDRESS LIGHT AT +84" ABOVE FLOOR LINE (UON) PER CITY STANDARD
= WITH 4” HIGH MINIMUM HEIGHT NUMBERS ON CONTRASTING BACKGROUND AND
S ILLUMINATED AT ALL HOURS OF DARKNESS
4
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= \ A5 J NOTE: ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE SCREENED TO PREVENT THE
)3 ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS. CRC R337.5.4.
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§ ‘ 12 12 NEW COOL ROOFING REQUIREMENTS:
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S Fire Notes =
= - — S
S 1. ROOF COVERINGS SHALL BE EITHER NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT MATERIAL NOT ]
< COMPOSED OF ORGANIC FIBER WITH A MINIMUM CLASS "A" RATING
< 2. ALL EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL 6-68
= 3. EAVES SHALL PROVIDE ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION OR EQUIVALENT (SEE KEY NOTE
Q 9-110) 5:59:13 PM May 16, 2022
S 4. EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL MEET STANDARD SFM 12-7A-1 OR SHALL BE OF APPROVED R 00 f P l an
~ NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION >
<§ 5. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL HAVE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED, NONCOMBUSTIBLE 1/8" =1'-0"
= EXTERIOR DOORS: Attic Ventilation Summary
% + EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: ~

+  THE EXTERIOR SURFACE OR CLADDING SHALL BE OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIALS
SOLID WOOD DOORS HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" THICKNESS WITH THE INTERIOR FIELD
PANELS NOT LESS THAN 1-1/4" THICKNESS, EXCEPT FOR THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF THE RAISED PANEL THAT
MAY TAPER TO A TONGUE NOT LESS THAN 3/8" THICK

SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES

. A PFR . R l A R

A +  GARAGE DOORS SHALL RESIST THE INTRU

708A.4 (CRC R337.8.4)

EXTERIOR GLAZING NOTES:

+  EXTERIOR GLAZING IN EXTERIOR WINDOWS, EXTERIOR GLAZED DOORS, GLAZED OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR DOORS,
GLAZED OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR GARAGE DOORS OR STRUCTURAL GLASS SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

DOUBLE GLAZED INSULATING GLASS WITH ONE OF THE PANES TEMPERED AND THE SECOND PANE MAY BE PLAIN
GLASS

EITHER THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR PANEL MAY BE TEMPERED

GLASS BLOCK UNITS

A TWENTY (20) MINUTE FIRE-RESISTIVE RATED WINDOW ASSEMBLY

BE TESTED TO MEET THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM STANDARD 12-7A-2. STRUCTURAL GLASS
VENEER. THE WALL ASSEMBLY BEHIND STRUCTURAL GLASS VENEER SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 707A.3 FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS.

5/10/2022 4:55:51 PM
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ATTIC AREA: 1,026 SQ. FT.

Proposed Single Family Residence For:

TOTAL VENTILATED ATTIC AREA = 1,026 SQ. FT. /300 = 3.42 SQ. FT. by *
342SQ.FT. Erick and Celia Yerena
SUB-TOTAL VENTILATION REQUIRED = 492.48 SQ. IN.

100,000 BTUH INPUT ATTIC FAU (1 SQ. IN PER 2,000 BTUH x 2 (HIGH & LOW)
X2 (50% AREA LOST DUE TO MESH)) 200.00 SQ. IN
TOTAL VENTILATION REQUIRED = 692.48 SQ. IN

6 May 2022

(5) O'HAGIN CLOAKED VENTS (SHINGLES) AT 72 SQ. IN. EACH (LOWER) = 360.00 SQ. IN. 20-3864

(5) O'HAGIN CLOAKED VENTS (SHINGLES) AT 72 SQ. IN. EACH (HIGH) = 360.00 SQ. IN.
TOTAL VENTILATION PROVIDED= 720.00 SQ. IN.
El t1 &




Electrical Legend

LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS:

1. ALL INSTALLED LUMINARIES MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY IN ACCORDANCE WITH

E:\ Andresen Architecture Inc\ AAI - Access\ Projects\ 4_Projects 2020-2029\ 2020\ 20-3864 Via Verrazzano Small Lot (John Russo)\ Revit\ 20-3864 Via Verrazano SFR- Milo.rvt

5/10/2022 4:55:54 PM

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1.

THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE GROUNDED BY UFER W/ BONDS TO GAS &
WATER PIPING.

CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE TABLE 150.0 A. 2. ALL NONLOCKING TYPE 125-VOLT, 15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE
2. LIGHTING IN BATHROOM, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOMS AND UTILITY ROOMS MUST BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. EXCEPT RECEPTACLES LOCATED
CONTROLLED BY A OCCUPANT SENSOR. MORE THAN 5-1/2" FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND RECEPTACLES THAT ARE PART
3. ANY OTHER ROOM MUST BE SWITCHED BY A OCCUPANT SENSOR OR DIMMER OF A LUMINAIRE OR APPLIANCE.
SWITCH. (CLOSETS UNDER 70 SQ FT ARE EXEMPT.) 3. PROVIDE ONE MINIMUM SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUIT TO LAUNDRY APPLIANCES. NO
4. ALL PERMANENTLY INSTALLED OUTDOOR LIGHTING MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY AND OTHER OUTLETS SHALL BE ON LAUNDRY CIRCUIT.
MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A MANUAL ON AND OFF SWITCH AND USE OF THESE 4. WHERE MOTOR LOADS, APPLIANCE, LIGHTING ARE IN COMBINATION, NO MORE
AUTOMATIC CONTROL TYPES AS PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 150.0 (3) AND THAN 50% OF CONDUCTOR RATING MAY BE USED.
TABLE 150.0-A 5. GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR SHALL BE #6 COPPER FOR 100A & #4 FOR
A. PHOTOCONTROL AND MOTION SENSOR, OR 200A AND #2 COPPER OF 400A.
B. PHOTOCONTROL AND AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTROL, OR 6. EACH ROOM CONTAINING A WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE FIXTURE
C. ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK THAT AUTOMATICALLY TURN OUTDOOR LIGHTING PROVIDING A MINIMUM OF 40 LUMENS PER WATT
OFF DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS, OR ENERGY MANAGEMENT CONTROL SYSTEM 7. FLUORESCENT FIXTURES SHALL NOT CONTAIN MEDIUM BASE LAMP SOCKETS
(EMCS) THAT PROVIDES THE FUNCTIONALLY OF AN ASTROMONICAL TIME CLOCK. (MUST BE PIN BASED) AND SHALL BE ON SEPARATE SWITCHES FROM ANY
EMCS DOES NOT HAVE AN OVERRIDE OR BYPASS THAT ALLOWS THE INCANDESCENT LIGHTING.
LUMINARIES TO ALWAYS ON, AND IS PROGRAMMED TO AUTOMATICALLY TURN 8. ALL PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE LISTED FOR THE PROPOSED LOCATION.
THE OUTDOOR LIGHTING OFF DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS. LIGHTING FIXTURES IN TUB OR SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL BE LABELED
5. OCCUPANCY FIXTURE SHALL HAVE NO MANUAL OVERRIDE AND HAVE A 30 MIN. MAX "SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS"
TIMER AND BE A MICROWAVE/ULTRASONIC OR PASSIVE INFA-RED TYPE 9. OPENINGS AROUND ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RESISTIVE RATED
6. HIGH EFFICACY LUMINARIES MUST BE PIN BASED WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS, OR CEILINGS SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED USING
7. RECESSED DOWNLIGHT LUMINARIES IN CEILING, FOR INSTANCE, PIN-BASED CFLs APPROVED METHODS TO MAINTAIN THE FIRE RESISTIVE RATING.
MUST BE JA8 CERTIFIED TO BE INSTALLED IN CEILING RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS. ALL 10. PROVIDE TWO MINIMUM SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUITS TO KITCHEN APPLIANCES.
CEILING RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS AND ENCLOSED LUMINARIES MUST BE 11. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT REQUIRING ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS OF MORE THAN
CONTROLLED BY A DIMMER OR VACANCY SENSOR AS PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY 50 AMPS SHALL HAVE A POSITIVE MEANS OF DISCONNECT ADJACENT TO AND IN
CODE 150.0 (K)(C) SIGHT FROM THE EQUIPMENT SERVED. PROVIDE DISCONNECT(S) AT A/C. DO NOT
NOTES: INSTALL DISCONNECTS BEHIND EQUIPMENT.
1. ALL WIRE SIZING AND INSTALLATION FOR ALL OUTLET, FIXTURES AND SWITCHES TO 12. ALL LIGHTS IN BATHROOMS AND KITCHEN SHALL BE FLUORESCENT, COMPACT
BE DETERMINED AND THE SOLE RESPONSIBLY OF LICENSED ELECTRICIAN ON THE FLUORESCENT, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
JOB. 13. SMOKE ALARM/DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS
2. IF ANY FIELD CHANGES NEED TO BE MADE THE LICENSED ELECTRICIAN HAS SOLE (SECTION 907.2.10)
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL CHANGES. ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY 14. PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED AT ALL OR CEILING OF
GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND MUST FOLLOW THE 2005 NEC. CORRIDOR OR ROOM WHICH PROVIDES ACCESS TO SLEEPING ROOMS/CEILING
LEGEND: ABOVE STAIRWAY TO SLEEPING ROOMS. USE GENERAL ELECTRIC NO8201 OR NO
@ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 15A-125V-2P, (14-2W/GROUND) TYPE. TO BE INSTALLED 12" OFF 8202 SINGLE STATION OR EQUAL. FIRE WARNING SYSTEM-SMOKE DETECTORS TO
SLAB AND 8" OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOP COMPLY WITH SECTION 907.2 OF THE C.B.C. HARD WIRE TYPICAL W/BATTERY BACK
UP AND INTERCONNECTED SO THAT WHEN ONE SOUNDS, THEY ALL SOUND.
(H)GFI/WP @GH DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 20A-125V-2P, (12-2W/GROUND) TYPE. TO BE INSTALLED 12" OFF 15. APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT DOES NOT INCLUDE
SLAB AND 8" OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOP. WEATHERPROOF COVER W/ GROUND FAULT APPROVAL FOR ANY TYPE OF ALARM SYSTEM THAT MAY BE SHOWN OR REQUIRED.
INTERRUPTION FOR ALL OUT SIDE OUTLETS SEPARATE APPROVALS FOR ANY ALARM SYSTEM MUST BE OBTAINED.
16. ALL BEDROOM BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE ARC FAULT CIRCUIT PROTECTED
@AFU DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 15A-125V-2P, (14-2W/GROUND) TYPE. TO BE INSTALLED 12" OFF 17. ALL BATHROOM CIRCUITS SHALL CONFORM TO CEC. THE REQUIREMENTS ARE AS
SLAB AND 8" OFF FINISHED COUNTERTOP FOLLOWS:
A. A 20 AMPERE CIRCUIT DEDICATED TO EACH BATHROOM OR AT LEAST ONE 20
@220 RECEPTACLE: 20A-220V-2P, 3-WIRE GROUNDING TYPE. TO BE INSTALLED AMPERE CIRCUIT SUPPLYING ONLY BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS.
3' FLOOR FINISHED SLAB U.N.O. B. AT LEAST ON 20 AMP CIRCUIT FOR ALL BATHROOMS.
C. ALL OUTLETS @ KIT., BATH, GARAGE, & EXTERIOR. TO BE G.F.I.
ﬂ> HALF HOT RECEPTACLE 18. ELECTRICAL BOXES SHALL BE RATED & APPROVED AT FIREWALLS
19. ALL EXHAUST AIR FANS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH BACK DRAFT DAMPERS.
O CAN LIGHT. ALL CAN LIGHTS ARE TO BE THERMALLY PROTECTED ALL LIGHT TO BE HIGH 20. ALL APPLIANCES MUST MEET THE MINIMUM STANDARDS SET FORTH BY THE STATE
EFFICIENCY (LED) U.N.O. ENERGY COMMISSION.
21. OCCUPANCY FIXTURE SHALL HAVE NO MANUAL OVERRIDE AND HAVE A 30 MIN.
Q WALL MOUNTED FIXTURE HIGH EFFICIENCY (LED) U.N.O. MAX TIMER AND BE A MICROWAVE/ULTRASONIC OR PASSIVE INFRA-RED TYPE
MS - MOTION SENSOR BUILT IN SWITCH 22. WIRING SHALL BE SHEATHED WITH MIN. 26 GA. MATERIALS AND TIGHTLY SEALED;
VENTS AND DUCTS SHALL BE MIN. 26 GA. MATERIAL AND FIRE STOP AT
{? CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURE OR FAN BOX ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY (LED) FLOOR/CEILING LINES.
U.N.O. 23. ALL CAN LIGHTS ARE TO BE THERMALLY PROTECTED AND ALL LIGHTING ABOVE
TUBS AND SHOWERS MUST BE APPROVED FOR WET PLACES.
LED LIGHT, ALL LIGHTS TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY (LED) 24. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL INCLUDE RESERVED SPACE
ALLOWING FOR INSTALLATION OF A CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR A FUTURE ELECTRIC
SMOKE DETECTORS HARD WIRE TO POWER AND SECURITY SYSTEM VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEM. THE RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE PERMANENTLY AND
W/ BATTERY BACK UP VISIBLY MARKED AS 'EV CAPABLE,
a) APPROVED MINIMUM 4-INCH-SQUARE ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX LOCATED ON
$ TOGGLE SWITCH, 15A-125V. FLUSH MOUNT AT +48" OR AS NOTED SUBSCRIPT AT THE INTERIOR OF THE GARAGE AT MINIMUM 30 INCHES AND MAXIMUM 48 INCHES
SYMBOL INDICATES THE FOLLOWING: ABOVE THE GARAGE FLOOR,
3 - THREE WAY b) INSTALL A LISTED RACEWAY CAPABLE OF ACCOMMODATING A 208/240-VOLT
4 - FOUR WAY DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT
D - DIMMER ¢) MINIMUM 1-INCH-DIAMETER LISTED ELECTRICAL METALLIC RACEWAY
OS - OCCUPANCY SENSOR ORIGINATING AT THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL AND TERMINATING AT THE
VS - VACANCY SENSOR REQUIRED ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX. THE SERVICE PANEL AND/OR SUBPANEL
T-TIMER SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY TO INSTALL A 40-AMPERE MINIMUM DEDICATED BRANCH
P - PHOTOCELL / MOTION SENSOR COMBINATION CIRCUIT AND SPACE(S) RESERVED TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH
CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE.
@ THERMOSTAT SEE FAU AND A/C UNIT INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR DETAIL 25. ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX SHALL BE PERMANENTLY AND VISIBLY MARKED AS
“FOR FUTURE ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING”
CABLE TELEVISION 26. COMBUSTIBLE INSULATION SHALL BE SEPARATED NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76
MM) FROM RECESSED LUMINARIES, FAN MOTORS AND OTHER HEAT-PRODUCING
PHONE DEVICES. [R302.14]
‘>I<‘ FIREPLACE GAS KEY
EXHAUST FAN:
*+ ALL BATHROOMS TO HAVE LIGHT THAT IS TO HAVE AT LEAST 40 LUMEN PER WATT.
*+ ALL BATHROOMS W/ TUBS OR SHOWERS, WATER CLOSETS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS
SHALL BE PROVIDED AN ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT MECHANICAL VENTILATION
SYSTEM THAT PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 50 CFM DIRECTLY VENTED TO THE OUTSIDE.
+ THE DISCHARGE POINT FOR THE EXHAUST AIR SHALL BE AT LEAST 3' FROM ALL
EXTERIOR OPENINGS WHICH ALLOWS AIR ENTRY INTO THE OCCUPIED AREAS.
*  UNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
SYSTEM, THE FAN MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE
READILY ACCESSIBLE. HUMIDISTAT CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT
BETWEEN RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGES OF 50% TO 80%
120/240V
ABBREVIATIONS: MOUNTING: SURFACE P AN EL VOLTAGE: 1PH 3W 2PH 3 W
FED FROM: BUS: 400 A
L=LED A
AIC RATING: 10,000 AMPS (NEW) FEEDER: (2)#4, (1)#1... G...
NO NO
TE TE
~ DESCRIPTION ~ CKT | AMP | poes A B B poes | AMP | CKT DESCRIPTION
Exterior WP/GFI 1 20A 1 | 540 VA |[1219 VA 1 20A 2 |Lighting - Powder, Entry, Living &...
Lighting - Hall, Bed2 & Bed 3 3 15A 1 700 VA | 1280 VA | 1 20A 4 | Receptacle - Frig. & Stove
Lighting - Garage & Ext 5 20 A 1 1200 VA 1600 VA 1 20A 6 |Receptacle - Master Bath & Bath
Receptacle - Hall, Bed2 & Bed3 7 15A 1 1440 VA | 1200 VA | 1 20A 8 |Receptacle - Garage Dr. Opener
Lighting - Bath, W.I.C & Master Bath 9 20A 1 | 228 VA |2000 VA 2 30A 10 |Power - Condensing Unit
Lighting - Master Bed & Stairs 11 15A 1 820 VA | 2000 VA | -- -- 12 |-
_|Receptacle - Master Bed. 13 | 15A 1 | 720 VA | 400 VA 1 20A 14 | Lighting - Kitchen
o Receptacle - Kitchen 15 20A 1 540 VA | 280 VA 17 20A 16 |Lighting - Patio
— Receptacle - Kjtchen 17, | 20A | 1 720 VA | 720 VA S| 20A 18 |Receptacle - Garage & Ext.
Receptacle - Dryer 19 30A 1 1200 VA | 180 VA 1 20A 20 |Receptacle - Washer M.
Receptacle - Powder 21 20 A 1 | 800 VA 1620 VA 1 20A 22 | Receptacle - Dining, Living & Entry
SOLAR READY 23 40A 2 0 VA 0 VA 2 40 A 24 |EV-PANEL
-- 25 -- -- 0 VA 0 VA -- -- 26 |-
27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40
41 42
PHASE SUBTOTALS: 9048 VA 7956 VA
TOTAL: 75A 66 A
NOTES: Panel Totals
SUBTOTAL=|17002 VA
TOTAL=|15781 VA
o TOTAL CONNECTED=\71 A
MeChanical Notes CONNECTED LOAD W/ LCL= 66 A
VENT NOTES
GC 4.506.1 - BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS: MECHANICAL EXHAUST FANS WHICH EXHAUST DIRECTLY FROM MECHANICAL NOTES

BATHROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

A. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING.

B. UNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, FANS MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDISTAT WHICH SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE. HUMIDISTAT CONTROLS SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGES OF 50% TO 80%.

WHOLE BUILDING VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AND ASHRAE 62.2

AT LEAST ONE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM IN THE BUILDING MUST BE DESIGNATED FOR USE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE WHOLE-BUILDING VENTILATION REQUIREMENT. ALTERNATIVELY, THE SUM OF THE
RATED AIRFLOWS FROM MULTIPLE FANS CAN BE UTILIZED TO MEET THE REQUIRED WHOLE-BUILDING
VENTILATION AIRFLOW. THE SYSTEM(S) MUST DELIVER CONTINUOUS VENTILATION AIRFLOW AT A RATE
GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO THE RATE SPECIFIED IN EQUATION 4.1A, AND FAN SONE RATINGS MUST NOT
EXCEED 1.0, FOR DWELLING OCCUPANT DENSITIES KNOWN TO BE GREATER THAN (Nbr + 1). THE RATE SHALL
BE INCREASED BY 7.5 CFM FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PERSON.

CALCULATION: MECHANICAL SYSTEM NOTES

1,635 SF HOME WITH 3 BEDROOMS 1. ROOF INSULATION  R-49&R-19
Qfan =77 CFM REQUIRED 2. HEEL TRUSS: YES HEIGHT: 7 3/4" - 2"x8"
3. WALLS 2x6 WITH R-19
USE (1) PANASONIC WHISPER CEILING FAN 4. FLOOR INSULATION OVER GARAGE R-30
TOTAL CFM: 100.00, EDL:140.00 5. WHOLE HOUSE FAN (15-516): YES
MODEL LIST: WHISPER CEILING FV-15VQ5 6. WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION (IAQ) (15-513 &
15-514): YES
MECHANICAL SYSTEM NOTES 7. RADIANT BARRIER (6-657): YES
1. GAS FURNACE (IN ATTIC) 8. COOL ROOF: YES

50 KBTU/H OUTPUT, 10.5 HSPF/COP. VERIFIED HSPF, VERIFIED 9. WINDOWS: U-VALUE 0.30/SHGC 0.25
HEAT PUMP RATED HEATING CAPACITY (HERS VERIFICATION)
2. 4 TONACUNIT
20 SEER, 13.5 EER, 47.4 KBTU TOTAL OUTPUT. MINIMUM
AIRFLOW, VERIFIED EER, VERIFFIED SEER, FAN EFFICACY
WATTS/CFM (HERS VERIFICATION)
3. DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
R-8 INSULATION. DUCTS LEAKAGE TESTING (HERS
VERIFICATION)
4. TANKLESS GAS WATER HEATER. MODEL: NAVIEN NPE-210S
0.97 UEF, LESS THAN 200 KBTUH.
5. WHOLE HOUSE FAN
1.5x CFA=1.5x1,635 SF = 2,452 CFM
PROVIDE 2,542 CFM, 343.45 WATTS MINIMUM
6. INDOOR AIR QUALITY FAN
SEE CALCULATION ABOVE FOR WHOLE BUIDLING
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS. (HERS  VERIFICATION)
7. PV SYSTEM
STANDARD DESIGN PV CAPACITY OF 2.56 kWdc

1. MECHANICAL EXHAUST FANS FROM BATHROOMS SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE FOLLOWING (CALGREEN 4.506.1): 1) ENERGY STAR
COMPLIANT AND DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE BUILDING , 2)
CONTROLLED BY READILY ACCESSIBLE HUMIDISTAT.

2. INTERMITTENT LOCAL VENTILATION EXHAUST AIRFLOW RATES
SHALL 100 CFM IN KITCHENS (ASHRAE STANDARD 62.2-2007)

3. PROVIDE VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL CHASES ON MECHANICAL AND
PLUMBING PLANS TO ACCOMMODATE DUCTS AND VENTS AS
REQUIRED

4. PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING IN EACH BATHROOM, POWDER ROOM,
AND WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT (CRC R303.3):

* LOCAL EXHAUST FAN TO EXTERIOR PROVIDING MINIMUM 50 CFM
INTERMITTENT VENTILATION OR 20 CFM CONTINUOUS

* ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING OR MINIMUM 3 SQUARE FEET OF WINDOW
GLAZING

5. THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE UNOBSTRUCTED AND SHALL HAVE
SOLID FLOORING NOT LESS THAN TWENTY-FOUR (24) INCHES WIDE
FROM THE ENTRANCE OPENING TO THE APPLIANCE. (CMC 904. 10.2).

6. ALEVEL WORKING PLATFORM NOT LESS THAN THIRTY (30) INCHES
BY THIRTY (30) INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE
SERVICE SIDE OF THE APPLIANCE. (CMC 904. 10.3).

7. A PERMANENT 120-VOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLET AND A LIGHTING
FIXTURE SHALL BE INSTALLED NEAR THE APPLIANCE. THE SWITCH
CONTROLLING THE LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE
ENTRANCE TO THE PASSAGEWAY. (CMC 904. 10.4).

8. COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS FOR FURNACE (IN ATTIC):

- PER CMC SECTION 701.6.1 TWO PERMANENT OPENING METHOD,
ONE COMMENCING WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE TOP AND ONE
COMMENCING WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE BOTTOM.

- EACH OPENING SHALL HAVE A FREE AREA OF NOT LESS THAN 1
SQ. IN PER 2,000 BTU/H OF TOTAL INPUT RATING OF APPLIANCES IN
THE ENCLOSURE: 100,000 BTU/H / 2,000 BTU/H = 50 SQ. IN.

- SEE ATTIC VENTILATION SUMMARY ON ROOF PLAN SHEET

9. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING AND
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPERS OR WITH
MOTORIZED DAMPERS THAT AUTOMATICALLY SHUT WHERE THE
SYSTEM OR SPACE SERVED ARE NOT IN USE. CMC 504.1.1.

10. EXHAUST OPENINGS TERMINATING TO THE OUTSIDE SHALL BE
COVERED WITH A CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN HAVING NOT
LESS THAN 1/4 OF AN INCH OPENINGS AND SHALL HAVE NOT MORE
THAN 1/2 INCH OF AN OPENINGS. CMC 502.1.

11. EXHAUST DUCT TERMINATION SHALL BE 3 FEET FROM OPENINGS
INTO THE BUILDING PER CMC 502.2
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© 1. "WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS WITH A LEAD CONTE

. SHALL BE PROHIBITED IN SYSTEMS CONVEYING INla

? 2. ALLFIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, PIPING, AND MATER N U

3. ALLPLUNBING FIXTURES SHALL MEET THE FLO —°

. SPECIFIED IN THE CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING

R rsmytisdipiiiiveltersis. 17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688
§ THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATES SPECIFIED IN SECTI

¢

¢

» Plan Notes

S 2-871 NEW GAS METER LOCATION (BY UTILITY). (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY)

General Notes /2\{11:30!  DISHWASHER SPACE GFI protection. (CEC 210.8(D))
1‘]-52 REFRIGERATOR SPACE (PROVIDE RECESSED SHUT-OFF IN PLASTIC BOX FOR ICEMAKER)
A@:@ SLIDE-IN GAS COOKTOP WITH OVEN BELOW AND MICROWAVE OVEN ABOVE WITH EXHAUST
HOOD AND 7" DIAMETER GALVANIZED SHEET METAL DUCT TO OUTSIDE AIR HOOD ABOVE

15-50 CLOTHES DRYER (NIC) 100cfm local exhaust whole house kitchen fan. (T-24 Energy)
WITH SET POINTS FOR AT LEAST 15-300 33" x 22" DOUBLE BOWL SELF-RIMMING ENAMELED STEEL KITCHEN SINK WITH 1/2 HP

FOUR PERIODS WITHIN 24 HOURS. GARBAGE DISPOSER

2. ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED 15-328  RESIDENTIAL TANKLESS GAS-FIRED HOT WATER FIXTURE ON WALL WITH 3/4" GAS AND
AR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT WATER CONNECTION AND 4” DIAMETER “B” VENT (SEE MECHANICAL SYSTEM NOTES FOR
OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED MANUFACTURER AND MODEL NUMBER). VERIFY REQUIRED INPUT BTU RATE WITH OWNER.

WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, OR SHEET 15-400 HOSE BIB WITH BACKFLOW PREVENTER

METAL UNTIL THE FINAL STARTUP 15-513  STANDARD ON/OFF SWITCH FOR WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION. (MAXIMUM SOUND LEVEL - 1

OF THE HEATING, COOLING AND SONE). SWITCH TO BE LABELED "OPERATE WHEN HOUSE IS IN USE. KEEP ON EXCEPT WHEN
VENTILATING EQUIPMENT. GONE FOR OVER 7 DAYS"

(4.504.1) 15-514 WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION FOR INDOOR AIR QUALITY (SEE MECHANICAL NOTES FOR
MANUFACTURER AND MODEL NUMBER)

EV NOTES: 15-516 WHOLE HOUSE FAN (SEE MECHANICAL SYSTEM NOTES)

15-530 30" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS FOR ATTIC FAU. PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIP OR SEAL AT THE ATTIC
1. FORASINGLE EV SPACE, A LISTED ACCESS PANEL TO PREVENT DRAFTS. (ACCESS SHALL BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE
RACEWAY SHALL BE INSTALLED TO REMOVAL OF LARGEST PIECE OF EQUIPMENT)

ACCOMMODATE A DEDICATED 208/204-VOLT 15-548 EXHAUST FAN CAPABLE OF FIVE COMPLETE AIR CHANGES EVERY HOUR. DISCHARGE AIR TO
BRANCH CIRCUIT. THE RACEWAY SHALL NOT OUTSIDE WITH POINT OF DISCHARGE A MINIMUM OF 3'-0" FROM ANY OPENING WHICH
BE LESS THAN TRADE SIZE 1 (NOMINAL 1 ALLOWS OUTSIDE AIR INTO THE BUILDING.

INCH INSIDE DIAMETER). THE RACEWAY 15640 4 TON FAU WITH COOLING COIL. SET ON PLYWOOD PLATFORM WITH RETURN AIR BELOW.
SHALL ORIGINATE AT THE MAIN SERVICE OR PROVIDE 4" DIAMETER "B" VENT TO OUTSIDE AIR. PROVIDE WATERTIGHT GALVANIZED PAN
EI%E;EQNCEALB?HETS;&LOLES%%TE INTO A WITH 3/4" PVC CONDENSATE OVERFLOW TO DRAIN ABOVE WINDOW.

ENCLOSURE IN CLOSE PROXIMITY T0 THE 15-871 gggegr\éﬁggSNuDr\lgE. I;’IEC-)I\XICI?-E 3-1/2" THICK POLYETHYLENE PAD EXTENDED 3" MINIMUM

PROPOSED LOCATION OF AN EV CHARGER.
2 THE SERVICE PANEL AND/OR SUBPANEL 16-20 400 AMP RECESSED MAIN PANEL (UNDERGROUND FEED WITH TWO #3/0 AWG & ONE #2

GROUND) (VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH UTILITY COMPANY) (PROVIDE GAS AND WATER
SHALL PROVIDE CAPACITY TO INSTALL A 40 BONDING TO SERVICE) PROVIDE 3-0" DEEP BY 2'-6" WIDE MINIMUM CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF
AMPERE MINIMUM DEDICATED BRANCH PANEL PER ARTICLE 110.26a
CIRCUIT AND SPACE(S) RESERVED TO
PERMIT INSTALLATION OF A BRANCH 16-43 NEW TRANSFORMER (SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS)
CIRCUIT OVERCURRENT Bglgg% 16-46 SOLAR READY - FUTURE PANEL
DEVICE( 2019 CGBSC SECTION 4.106.4.1) A 16-140  OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER WITH REMOTE SAFETY CONTROLS PER FEDERAL
3. NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS
SECTION 4.106.4 AND 4.106.4.2 TO 16-290 220 V. DISCONNECT SWITCH (VERIFY CONDUCTOR SIZE AND FUSING WITH LOCAL CODES)
FACILITATE FUTURE INS ! SE 16310  CABLE TELEVISION OUTLET AT +12" ABOVE FLOOR (UON)

OF EV CHARGERS! 2019 CGBSC SEC. 4.106 4, ii} "
4 THE ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING 16-340 PHONE JACK AT +15" ABOVE FLOOR (UON)

SYSTEM SHALL BE LISTED BY ANATIONALLY ~ 16-380  RECESSED INCANDESCENT (UON) "CAN" LIGHT FIXTURE ("V" = VAPOR RESISTANT, "F" =
RECOGNIZED TESTING LABORATORY (LE. FLUORESCENT, “P” = HARDWIRE TO PHOTOCELL’, WHERE OCCURS) USE “TYPE IC” FOR
UL) IN COMPLIANGE WITH UL 2202 ( FIXTURES IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH INSULATION.

“STANDARD FOR ELECTRICAL VEHICLE (EV) 16-384 ~ WALL SCONCE LIGHT (+84" UON)

1. HEATING SYSTEMS SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH THERMOSTATS
THAT HAVE A CLOCK MECHANISM

CHARGING SYSTEM EQUIPMENT. CEC 90.7. 16-387  SURFACE MOUNTED ADJUSTABLE FLOOD LIGHTS (+84" UON) WITH MOTION SENSOR
5. INANY BUILDING OR INTERIOR AREA USED 16-414  4'-0" LONG TWO-LAMP FLUORESCENT STRIP FIXTURE
FOR CHARGING ELECTRICAL VEHICLES, 16-602  BROAN MODEL 744LED EXHAUST FAN/LED LIGHT COMBO TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH "BROAN"

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACCORDANCE WITH THE
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE.

6. THE ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING
SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
GUIDELINE AND SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR
THE ENVIRONMENT (INDOOR/ OUTDOOR). IF

TWO-FUNCTION CONTROL. PROVIDE MINIMUM 50 CFM (PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPER)
ENERGY STAR CERTIFIED

16-674 ALL NEW COMBINATION SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL: RECEIVE PRIMARY
POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING, HAVE A BATTERY BACK-UP, EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE
BATTERIES ARE LOW, HAVE PERMANENT WIRING WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH
OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION, BE WIRED SO THAT
WHEN ONE IS ACTIVATED, ALL ARE ACTIVATED AND THE DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN
ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS. ("FIRST ALERT" MODEL NO. SC9120B, OR

INSTALLED INDOORS, THE CHARGING EQUAL)
STATION SHALL BE LABELED “VENTILATION
NOT REQUIRED” IN LOCATION CLEARLY 16-675  ALL NEW SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL: RECEIVE PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING

WIRING, HAVE A BATTERY BACK-UP, EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW, HAVE
PERMANENT WIRING WITHOUT A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED
FOR OVERCURRENT PROTECTION, BE WIRED SO THAT WHEN ONE IS ACTIVATED, ALL ARE
ACTIVATED AND THE DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS.

16-711 EV PANEL "READY" - SEE NOTE 1 TO 6 ON EV NOTES

VISIBLE AFTER INSTALLATION. CEC 625.15.

PLUMBING PIPE INSULATION SCHEDULE

PIPE SIZE (IN. DIA.)

TEMERATURE |  RUNOUTS 105 25
SERVICE RANGE (F) wioz |1 neus | U4
REQUIRED INSULATION THICKNESS (IN.)
DOMESIC HOT WATER RECIRCULATING LOOPS ABOVE 105° 05 10 10 15

FIRST 8 FEET OF PIPING FROM STPRAGE & ELECTRIC

° 0.5 ; .
TRACE TAPE SYSTEMS (NON-RECIRCULATING) ABOVE 105 L0 L0 =

PIPE MATERIAL SCHEDULE

PRESSURE SHUT-OFF
PIPE MATERIAL TYPE OF
SERVICE FITTINGS RATINGS VALVE
8 WEIGHT JOINTS MATERIAL PSI - SwP
COLD WATER CAST BRONZE/ BALL
ABY. GROUND COPPER L TUBE SOLDERED WROUGHT COPPER 125 gjf@(
COLD WATER AT BRONZE) -
BELOW GROUND T( BRAZED 125
5" OUTSIDE BUILDING COPPER K TUBE WROUGHT COPPER GATE
COLD WATER
BELOW GROUND SCHEDULE 80 PVC SOLVENT-WELD e 125 CATE
BEYOND 50"
HOT WATER CAST BRONZE/ BALL
ol COPPER L TUBE SOLDERED WROUGHT COPPER 125 CHECK
FUEL GAS STEEL 40, BLACK SCREWED MALL. IRON 150 SOR HEAD
WELDED STEEL WELD 150 CocK
POLYETHYLENE PIPING PER MANF. | STAINLESS STEEL TUBIN§ ~ PER MANF. PER MANF.
STAINLESS STEEL TUBING
VENT NO-HUB CAST IRON NO-HUB N/A A A
W/S‘ZZ-”& SCHEDULE 40 ABS SALVENT-WELD ABS N/A N/A
DRAINS
BELOW GRADE No-hub Cast Iron No-hub N/A N/A N/A
WASTE & Copper L Tube Soldered Bronze 125 N/A
SolL
RAINS NO-HUB CAST IRON NO-HUB N/A N/A N/A
ABOVE GRADE Schedule 40 ABS Solvent-Weld ABS N/A N/A
CONDENSATE COPPER M TUBE SOLDERED BRONZE 125 N/A
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NOTE: SEE FLOOR A.  4X4 POST (U.N.O) ON PLAN

PLAN FOR WALL SIZE w LS B. REFER TO PLANS & TABLE BELOW FOR
AND STUD WIDTH i — O CONNECTION TYPE
TYP. gut _ 4—— = 5 7 C. POURJOINT
ot STUCCO FINISH = 1= INT.FINISH ® o NOTES:
STUCCO FINISH = : B ' &) ° 3 " - ALL STRAPS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE
i L INT EINISH BUILDING PAPER = L | o’ - INSTALL STRAPS OVER SHEAR PANEL
' 1. 2x WALL FRAMING @ 16" O/C al——. ® N - REFER TO TYPICAL INTERIOR FOOTING DETAILS
INSULATION — — 2. TJIFLOOR JOIST @ 16" O/C PER PLANS 4 n ANIDDECENI
: | v ; FOR MORE INFORMATION A _ :
BUILDING PAPER , , PER T-24 3. FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLANS m = — ) . 1N / L JIOL. I\
MOISTOP 4 SHEAR WALL WHERE OCCURS Z | A INSTALL ADDITIONAL #5 X 6'-0" CENTERED @
FLASHING - PAPER g g 2 BLK'G.) A35 @ 12" O.C., UN.O. N —. #4 BAR IF CONT. REBAR EXIST @ THIS LOCATION . ARl I _ IR
PAPER ~— HEADER - SEE e o | HEADER -SEE - 6. EDGE NAILING S : X - STRAP EMBEDMENT MARKS IS COLD JOINT : @/ \\
METAL —— FRAMING PLAN STOP AND : FRAMING 7. TIMBERSTRAND 1-3/4" LSL OR BLOCKING - FOR MISSING OR MISLOCATED HOLDOWN STRAP, ' f \ | \ INIC
PLASTER o PLAN WHEN PARRLEL CONDTIONS OCCURS SEE DETAILS 14/D-1 \ L
STOP AND CONT. SEALANT CAULK L USE 1-3/4" LSL TIMBERSTRAND W/ (2) A35
CAULK BEHIND FLANGE CASING B — @ EVERVBLOCK @ 16" O-C. 17087 ORANGE WAY, FONTANA, CA 92335 (909) 355-6688
x4 2X4 APPROVED — 8. CONTINUE FRAMING WHERE OCCURS R A e e ’ ’
METAL RESAWN 9. EDGE NAILING CONNECTION SOLE PL TO - - \
R N T CORNER TRIM (PAINT) WEATHER 5 U LSL BLOCKING BELOW (SEE PLAN) 3. 4x POSTOR (2) 2x TRIMMERS (SEE FRAMING
(PAINT) BEED TYP. | STRIPPING PLAN)
Wl ONE PIECE MILLED 6 4. SHEAR PANEL WHERE OCCURS (SEE FRAMING SIMPSON HOLDDOWN | le | NO. OF NAILS EACH STRAP
£ PLAN)
24 GAUGE —— DOOR FRAME W/ (49— " 38) - 16d SINKER
WINDOW PER 24 GAUGE \ h 5. SIDING OVER 15 LB. BUILDING PAPER STHD14 14 (38)
DRIP CUT
v SCHEDULE TYP. SHEET (1) Shear Tl"ai’leeT 6. WALL FRAMINg (SEE PLAN FOR SPECIFIC
ELASHING METAL ZEE ENTRY DOOR e 1 1/2" 10" > CONDITION)
" FLASHING SEE SCHEDULE =1- 7. NOTCH IN STEM (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ' ld
wITH YA WITH s < ) @ Exterior Holdown Strap
DRIP b " —qr_" - NOTE:
1. PROVIDE MIN. END DISTANCE OF 7/8" FOR 8d'S AND 1-5/8" FOR @ Gm’&l,qe DOOT ’am 1"=1-0 PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT 15-0" MAX. EACH WAY (U.O.N.)
. 16d NAILS — - : O.N.
Window Head - Stucco Door Head 2. SOLID RIM OR BLOCKING SAME WITH AS POST ABOVE AND 11/2"=1-0 PROVIDE SAW CUT WITHIN 24 HOURS OF POUR
BELOW @ LOCATION STRAP
"n 1 n
3"=1-0" 3"=1-0 3. EQUAL SPACING OF STRAP NAILING FROM POST ABOVE TO A. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) O gﬁﬁBAPgPVg:Lg FINE
i S 4 QQALQNEE’LE%%TN%EE%VER POST OR STUDS ABOVE B SNy TNFORCEMENT (SEE Hi o = 18" MAX.
NOTE: SEE FLOOR A. POST W/ SIMPSON HOLDOWN PER SHEAR PANEL ALL AROUND 5 g 13 & RIPPLE WALL ABOVE HDR PLAN) \ /\, o 4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH #3
PLAN FOR WALL PLAN WHERE OCCURS OPENING PROVIDE B.N. @ BLKG & 3 i 6 SEE PLAN FOR SHEAR WALL A. FINISH GRADE C. (2)#4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP G I G > @ 18" EACH WAY (2,500 PSI)
SIZE AND STUD WINDOW B. 2X4 MIN. WINDOW SILL EDGES OF SHEAR WALL. = 7 X SILL PLATE B. NATURAL GRADE AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP (g || S = 2
WIDTH TYP S C. HEADER PER PLAN F. 2XSTUD AT 16" O.C. { 8. DOUBLE TOP PLATE C. (2) #4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP COVER AT ALL SIDES (DA o _—
' SCHEDULE D. PROVIDE CONT. STUD/SORPOST ~ G. DOUBLE 2X TOP PLATES ' AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP O N | R
| TYP. W/B.N. NEXT TO OPENING H. CS16 OVER SHEAR PANEL OVER 2X i 9. WHEN WIFLOOR, TRUSS, PROVIDE WEB FILLERS AS NEEDED AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE D. SLAB PREPARATION (SEE PLAN) % Y TN T e e e
, . . C. 14 COVER AT ALL SIDES : SN |8 N R e
E. HATCHED AREA INDICATES PLWD BLOCKING W/8d @ 2 1/16" O.C 4yl TORECEIVE NAILING FROM STRAP E. #3BARS @ 18" O/C BOTH WAYS RN N
o34 RESAWN | METAL )" 10, LINE OK BLOCKING UNDER SHEAR WALL D SLAB PREPERATION (SEE PLAN (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER e e N ESZSNE | i ks e ot e N
PN CORNER \ ~ 11. FLOOR JOIST, LVL MIN. 91/2" DEEP BEAM OR HEADER SEE PLAN E 23 BARS AT 18" O/C B(OTH WAYS) OF SLAB) w' S [ e e DR RO
( ) BEED TYP. - | 12. FLOOR SHEATHING SEE PLAN " (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER F. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) S|z ALy 22 ) i [ el Y
: s e—— 13. REFER TO PLANS & TABLE BELOW FOR STRAP, # OF NAILS & N OF SLAB) G. POUR JOINT z é T T = é — ‘ —] ‘ ‘ ‘ U?_M
. =T — - R | A - _
: ggﬂ&gﬁ&ﬁgé Wy ?BDL E),\IIRGJSSAI'TPEEAI\?C'IHAEI\_IE BELOW, DBL. STUDS @ STRAPS @ g~ |l o Eol o e (SEEPLAN) " E[{AETSES)URE TREATER SIEL el =] i
i\ . CONDITION "B" PROVIDE EDGE NAILING OF SHEAR PANEL H  PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE . INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) & NN » SAW CUT (SJ)
| 2X TRIMMER . : ) ! et NN
: ALONG BOTH STUDS | J.  ANCHOR BOLT (EMBED 7" MIN. N N
: = . HOLDOWN STRAP (SEE PLAN) INTO FIRST POUR .
b / i — J.  ANCHOR BOLT (EMBED 7" MIN. ) iF 3 TW?- Contr()l ,Olnt
PP | PRSP, _ NOTES: _ — H INTO FIRST POUR) = C 4
'MOISTOP' ——— JIE T 13 . ALLSTRAPS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIES G . = 5 MIN 1" =1'-0"
FLASHING -1{- H _+ TOTALLENGTH OF STRAP TO BE DETERMINATED @ R B) :
PAPER 2 | -l = ¥VOAELE /L\(E)s\cl)VVE 1 QCE ASRITSEPE‘/’S\]SED ON END LENGTH REQUIRED @ I ~ SEE PLANS
+ ] S~ INSULATIO el = ] TO BELOW . 0|
: PER T-24 NOTE: NAIL BOTH CUT FLOOR SHEATHING TO RUN STRAP THROUGH @ SaE N G — . - <
= STUCCO FINISH INT. FINISH PLYWOOD ON THE | INTERIOR CONDITION NO OVER CUT Sl S House to Garage F OOtln,Q' PLAN) H ™\ =
' SAME g * WRAP STRAP AROUND BOTTOM OF THE BEAM S " a1 an = = C. (2) #4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP G | -
: - TR 43" 3/4"=1'-0 AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP - z
. o MEMBER / ‘ BELOW WHEN END LENGTH EXCEEDS THE BEAM D e o Z AT SPSCE(S)) V\§ITH 3" l(J:ONgRETE < ® S
. ‘ ‘ P P DEPTH PROVIDE ADEQUATE FRAMING MEMBERS OR S B = | = :
ﬁ Wlndow ’a b - StuCC 0 o }L ® J ® J © é i 19 9 BLOCKING TO RECEIVE STRAP R i 1. PROVIDE MIN. #4 BAR 6-0" LONG. 3" COVER AT ALL SIDES i 7
W A F D E D A _+ LOCATE STRAP OVER PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL @ et o " 105" FROM THE CENTERED AT "HD" D.  SLAB PREPARATION (SEE PLAN) AR
S 3" =1-0" O . A W TN Rl 197" PROVIDE SHIM AS NECESSARY TO AVOID BENDING SN (BEND REBAR AT CORNER) NOTES: = {BLOGKUP 1O HOLD AT GENTER < sy 8  CHEN :
S pening t Shear all > =0 (o) TESTRAP = 13" \O 2. SSTBBOLT DEEPEN FOOTING AS REQUIRED TO OF SLAB) — (‘D“\ Sl
N NOTE: SEE FLOOR 4 S < - = - c ARGHIEVE o + 4" To Y.l — o_
s PLAN FOR WALL J 3/8"=1'-0" - h - 10) VIN SIMPSON NO. OF NAILS REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECS. g ggﬂgﬁngﬁTSLAB (SEE PLAN) @/§ 3 = S5
S SIZE AND STUD WINDOW - ' HOLDDOWN de | le EACH STRAP FOR INSTALLATION TO WOOD H. PRESSURE TREATED SILL & lw [ A & | w
N WIDTH TYP. ! N - | SSTB24 | (14)- SDS SCREwWS | MEMBER PLATE) B N L T o
PER ! T . 13 HDUS-SDS2.5 1 MIN. DIST, TO CORNER SHOULD BE 5" NN
4 . 12 - 13) ld b . " » .DIST, AN
= I [ L 12 (8) | 3 . HO ouwn Stra at Gara e Cur 24 1/4" x 2 1/2 MIN. F'O=3.500 P8 . INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) ,
S SCHEDULE ® J. EXTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN
BN TYP ' | g T 3 G g < ! 20)- SDS SCREWS | SEE PLANS FOR HOLDOWN TYPES ' ( ) [ 3
. [ ] K . ‘ 1 4 3/4|| =1'-0" HDU8-SDS2.5 13/4 SST%28 (20) . . K. ANCHOR BOLT (EMBED 7" MIN. =
3 T METAL \ ' - = e SEE DETAIL #1 FOR LEGEND & INTO FIRST POUR) = 1-0"MIN.
xR ~ CORNER (3) % i (5) 3 -0 INFORMATION NO SHOWN FOR ”
g BEED TYP. - 1 - 5 ® MISSING OR MISLO HOLDOWN SEE PLANS
2x4 ——— | ) . ¥ P >~ STRAP . . .
S | : A W - de l b
= RESAWN N CONT SEALANT < — | - A FINISH GRADE > Slab To Perimeter Exterior Footing
2 TRIM =i | BEHIND FLANGE 3 @ 1| T, 2. NATIRAL SRADE . 34" =1-0"
2 8 4 — I B o C. (2)#4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP 0 —t—
R~ MOISTOP : : ﬁ,)i,—wsé"" ® @ 10 11 | 3 AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP . o~ e
— MOISTOP o ‘ W/ CRIPPLE 1. 2x STUD WALL FRAMING 3 =® AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE _ . e ALSO SEE
= FLASHING & : W/ CRI 2. 2x TRIMMER OR POST (SEE PLAN) 3 . COVER AT ALL SIDES f el DSEE 2 a
2 PAPER M - 7 3. BEAM - VARIES (SEE PLAN) N D. SLAB PREPERATION (SEE PLAN) — \D-1/ H) ©
2 BUILDING PAPER = ‘ (— 2 4. I(\AS?ETEA;EAAI\JT) K.P. (WHERE OCCURS) A E  #3BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS - f e o
(a9 R (8 \ < =(3) 3"\ (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER d “To “lja =
. f L - ; NG AN
= STUCCO FINISH == - OF SLAB) z AN (2) #4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP
RS ~, - :L\IESQJ%_AZ'I"‘ION d t . l N ) F. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) © 34 MIN = TR AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP
S, , - 11361 er De ai — (H; fsﬁﬁﬁggﬁEHTD%Eéggg ;"—'— PLATE) s 13/4" MIN.. & s AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE
3 B T NTFNiSH 3/4" =1'-0" 12 IS N G ~ HOLDOWN WITH SSTB24 AB. I E fasl . gEAVBEEIéAgPAA;LA?I%'IE\IS(SEE PLAN)
= - : - 5 TO CORNER HTT22 TO CORNER HD — - . #3 BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS
= i yﬂ | =3 INSTALLATION INSTALLATION 8" MIN. (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER
. I _ OF SLAB)
pd
S Window Sill - Stucco /& oy 1 . . z CONRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN)
2 3T =1-0" e = : 3 - - — = HO ldown BOlt & PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE)
S o S =3 . INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN)
A. CONCRETE SLAB WHERE OCCURS
N L 1" =1"-0" . WALL FRAMING (SEE PLAN)
S C. (2)#4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" ~ # > < - | = INTO FIRST POUR) '
S LAP AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE COVER AT ALL SIDES (2)—= -2 | | o ~ 51/2" @ 2x4 WALL
~ D. SLAB PREPARATION (SEE PLAN) STRAP | STUD/POST # OF NAILS @ EA. END LENGTH CAPACITY | | -uer | 7 1/2" @ 2x6 WAL 1'-0"
(— N\ E. #3BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT : : Al (cste | 2xa (18)8d 1650% 18" :
_§ CENTER OF SLAB) B | MST72 4X4 (37) 16d SINKER 5800# 34" ;
> F CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) 77777 C | CMST12 4X6 (50) 16d SINKER 8000# 50" \Q ° ° °
n e y D (2)CMST12 6X8 (50) 16d SINKER 16000# 50" ' an C e o
< 2 g G. POUR JOINT 3 35 Interior Bearing Footing
Ne () x = H. BARS (SEE PLAN) fa fa
o) < o | . SHEAR MAX (SEE PLAN 1. BEAM (SEE PLAN) l d h MIN. "n—-q_o"
2 E L SHEAR MAX S ) 2 HANGER (SEE PLAN) Stavled Post Shear Transfer ® 1"=1-0
S : 3. FLOOR SHEATHING (SEE PLAN) : » [l ld B lt t G C b —_— -
S o o =1 oldown Bolt at Garage Curb ————— 11
S A "= 1" s s NI | M N e RN A. FINISH GRADE @\ |
N — IRIE Beam To Beam ®\ YA =T I ) R = B. NATURAL GRADE N
S S ey NN e 7 o el L 8 e e el e e ] o C. (2)#4 BARS CONTINUOUS TOP K
~ PPN S D | B Zar e e s 112" = 10" ‘ ‘ ‘ o ‘ ‘,/ TR ‘ ,‘ ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ " A 1/2"x4" FIBER EXPANSION JOINT AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP [
= = A T O L S S 2 T2 —L0 | —[[|— B DRIVEWAY AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE G | o |
e\ \ A ﬁY e :q’ Lz . 7\474 e ;4 AA’/ ﬂ /\/4: —— 1 J J |_ L 7‘ ‘:LlJi ‘ ‘7‘ v ‘ ‘7‘ ‘ ‘7 C REBAR (SEE PLAN) CONTINUOUS TOP COVER AT ALL SIDES \F. %r e
< A L AN S ‘ e =ih = AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20" LAP AT D. SLAB PREPERATION (SEE PLAN) -1 >
S T EPSEa R < A. CONCRETE SLAB PER PLAN NE : ] SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE COVER E  #3BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS L .| 2
S e e e T ®) | B. CONCRETE FOOTING (SEE PLAN) —| SR AT ALL SIDES " (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER N s A N I
S @ quil - o - < | q ; A 4 C 6§(6 PSOSOT TCYP (UNg SEE P(LANSO) S S) ! ‘Lu‘ ‘ ‘u‘ — w D SLOPING CONCRETE SLAB (SEE OF SLAB) Sag e . 4 o 2 . b Te} - — —
R R T D. "SIMSPON CB66" BASE TYP. (U.N.O. SEE PLAN FOUNDATION PLAN) | IR VePE 2 e
N = S ,Z} - 4 < - N P . N N “
@ © | (B) =TT | s ———H) E. CONCRETE FOOTING (SEE PLAN) E. SLAB PREPARATION (SEE FOUNDATION (F; ggsgﬁgﬁsms (SEE PLAN) B =
5 PR A P R G—=| @ 3 F. FOR REBAR SIZE AND SPACING SEE PLANS PLAN) H. PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE) (D . z
R (D) PRI SRR < F. GARAGE FOOTING (OR GRADE BEAM ' =
S td et e e e e Le- VO SEE PLAN . INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) S
g B o S ' \ © N ! I EEronrAcEe LA o5 T
et : NN A : " MIN. Tl | ®
w' é | 1. BEAM (SEE PLAN) W/ A35 EACH SIDE % INTO FIRST POUR) 55 — /
— R = 2. DOUBLE TOP PLATE . . . Z
= 3'MIN = \@ 3 DeSTUD AT 16" OIC < Garage Door Opening Footing © 2
S SEE PLAN 4. DOUBLE STUD OR POST (SEE PLAN) —— T T L S S 15" MIN.
= o [T Tl e T s R N R P & =1-
S o B
2 eam to Wall Detail S |_| S ——— ' ' / Curb
S Footi €A ST Jesie el 2 =0 FTTT T T Perimeter Footing W/ Cur
— ooting a arage 1. BEAM (SEE PLAN) 1" =1'-0 - Z ‘:‘ ‘ ‘ C T T s :‘ :‘ ‘ ‘: A. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) A 10" S
@ S S S UL DU SR | S -~ N ) B. #3BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS (BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT CENTER OF SLAB) /4" =1'- w
O T 2. HANGER (SEE PLAN) 1. BEAM (SEE PLAN) | S . . (B) | D
S 1"=1-0 3. SIMPSON MSTA36 STRAP 2. "SIMPSON MSTA36" STRAP SRR o—" —_— = U RE TR TN x
Q S MULTLSTUDS OR POST (SEE PLAN) Lot T . B = D. 2x PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE WITH "HILTI DN72P8" (2-7/8" LONG) 0.145" A. FINISH GRADE % w
= ROOF-CEILING SYSTEMS 4  CONTINUOUS DOUBLE TOP PLATES —| ‘7, | : SR I \ ‘7 DIAMETER PINS AT 32" O/C AND 12" MAX. FROM BREAKS IN PLATE B. NATURAL GRADE o8
1 & . [— — — ——— ——— - I [aa)]
< 1 HOUR — ”Z£SWLAN =] =] A, % AND BOTTOM (MINIMUM 20° LAP ] oy
::C GA FILE NO. RC 2601 GENERIC s EQ. ., EQ , > 5‘ }L} } }7} } }7i i iil } }7} } }7\ | Y AT SPLICES) WITH 3" CONCRETE G =s%
—= — — — — — A © -
Il GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD JOISTS, ROOF COVERING T = = ; f@ COVER AT ALL SIDES N
§ Base layer 5/8" type X gypsum wallboard applied at right angles to 2 X 10 wood joists - = = - = g 2; ABBAQSR EAE’I'A%é-(r)I/%NB(SEHE PLAN) \ 1 @
— 24" o.c. with 1 1/4" Type W or S drywall screws 24" o.c. Face layer 5/8" type X gypsum | @ | . P XX V.1
L wallboard or gypsum veneer base applied at right angles to joists with 1 7/8" Type W or B mpe— U U U U U U U U é P d P t " ’ | WAYS(BLOCK UP TO HOLD AT ( RN/ O |
S~ S drywall screws 12" o.c. at joints and intermediate joists and 1 1/2" Type G drywall T I—— | a ootlin Sl CENTER OF SLAB) o N ]
.§ screws 12" o.c. placed 2" back on either side of end joints. Joints offset 24" from base o w ‘ —l " ' an — X o ., — . T2 - F. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) e Al — N 7 — =
Q layer joints. Wood joists supporting 1/2" plywood with exterior glua appliad at right T h 9 1"=1'-0 D R S S B s e A G. POURJOINT [T a
- angles to joists wi nails. Appropriate roof covering. ng provides one hour fire - . m—— - —— . U .- ;
. les to joists with 8d nails. Appropriate roof covering. Celll id hour fi i e s H. PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE) o >
E rasistance protection for wood framing, Including trusses. >< 1 2 \@ & ‘ ‘ T T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘> I.  INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) A s — @ =
Q - _ - - R L b =
A. 4X4 POST (U.N.O) ON PLAN — J. EXTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) ] R SN P S
% ® PluSh Beam T B. REFER TO PLANS & TABLE BELOW FOR K. ﬁ\lNT%HgSSBTOPLgéER'\)/'BED 7" MIN. ® "]
> CONNECTION TYPE
% 1" =1'-0" @ C. POUR JOINT . REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE BY: L. 20 GA. WEEP SCREED TYP. @ ALL \©
3 Approx. Geiling ® nterior a WILLDAN ENGINEERING STUCCO LOCATION. 3"
Weight: 5 psf = (B)
% Fil‘eelgTest: FhﬁsFC 172, 2-25-72; “ NOTES: 1" =1'-0"
S bl : Beam to Beam D \ - ALL STRAPS ARE SIMPSON STRONG TIE . . .
< ' — |  PLYWOOD SHEAR PANEL \  INSTALL STRAPS OVER SHEAR PANEL Perimeter Footing ,
. GA FILE NO. WP 3240 PROPRIETARY" 1 HOUR 50 to 54 FSTC 11/2"=1"-0 | (WHERE OCCUR) c c DETALLS FOR MORE INFORMATION 3/4" = 1'-Q" = MIN.
~ GYPSUM WALLBOARD, RESILIENT CHANMELS, FIRE SO0UND I | >{L< | ’ :\ﬂ,'g'f,iﬁz,f’[,sgﬂrf,h AL #5 X 60" g: IEIIXITI%QSLRQEE\DE
MINERAL FIBER INSULATION, WOOD STUDS : _ I : N | POST (SEE PLAN) ST Lo T e CENTERED G STRAP HOLDOWN (BEND C. SLAB PREPARATION (SEE PLAN) 5:58:00 PM May 16, 2022 Proposed Single Family Residence For:
. ; = - i — o == i 3 - == "
Resilier: charinels 24" 0.c. attached at right angles to ONE SIDE of 2 x 4 wood studs 18 | ] ,f A EINISH GRADE | / R qWﬁ DI IR REBAR @ CORNER) OMIT #4 BAR IF D. #3 BARS AT 18" O/C BOTH WAYS(BLOCK UP E . k d C l ° Y
or 24" ouc. with 114" Type S drywall screws. One layer ¥a® propristary type X gypsum i\ G 8 | : ! PRI (N SRR TO HOLD AT CENTER OF SLAB)
wallboard or gypsum venser kase applied paralisl o channels with 1% Type S drywall : . Q\ | B. NATURAL GRADE } FLOOR SHEATHING A\ N | } A ‘ N . (S:IggEEBI'i?LA;I E:)SSRTL%@GEHI\IS I"&OCAﬂON E. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) ric an etia erena
sorews 12° o.c End joints backblocked with resiient channels. 3" mineral fiber - - —— ¥ - H C. 26 GA. (MINIMUM) CONTINUOUS | (SEE PLAN) C 1 1 e *”\.\4\\’\ 1 -
insulation, 2.0 or 2.3 pof, in stud space. ' ' |, GALVANIZED METAL WEEP | AN EER ik NN I INFORMATION NO SHOWN
OFPPOSTE SIDE: One | 5" proprietary type X gypsum wallkoard or gypsum veneer | SCREED 7‘ ‘ S 2 ‘7‘ ~| = - STRAPEMBEDMENT MARKS IS COLD 2" MIN ABOVE /
= YRR, : 5 iy JyPsIn vene Thickness: 5 D. SLAB PREPARATION (SEE PLAN) P R B S P JOINT 12-31-23
bage applied al right anghes 1o suds With 194" Type W dnawall screws 127 o.c Appros. Weight: 7 psf i ] E. CONCRETE SLAB (SEE PLAN) = e \:‘ L «  FOR MISSING OR MISLOCATED . GRADING e 6 Mﬂy 2022 ReRwE
".."EI;NEEII El“!l'lb:. Rtaglg?f;ﬂ -::lﬂ'nrl; -u.'nrfugnek.m:ﬂ&& 5__:::-;'” Iii'-fi'\th!!-‘l l.;l-lm ez-.mi.'!ki;ﬁ" -:;m a?::m Bpen Fire: Test; éjl}l:lﬁgm-ﬂl 54, 128, . | F. PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE) \I © ~J}-:> v - HOLDOWN STRAP, SEE DETAILS 19/D-1 . gT
ace of mineral icer insulaton ankelts Tow, resibert channel-side of =tud space. = LS ] ( > ~_| G. INTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) I \ B o ™2 - _
E DD BEAROY ﬂtﬁi‘ga:‘ﬂ:ﬂ I 1 —© H. EXTERIOR FINISH (SEE PLAN) : BEAM (OR SOLID 4x BLOCKING) 2 e e 20-3864
PROPRIETARY GYPSUM BOARD Fiald Sound Test: BBN 780903, 5-17-78 DAL A | (SEE PLAN)
B United States Gypsum Company - B/g" EHEETROCHKE Brand FIRECODE®D C S = : I SIMPSON HOLDDOWN e NO. OF NAILS EACH STRAP
= Core Gypsum Panels I = (B) . . 15" MIN. STHD14 14" (38) - 16d SINKER c
T S - : L/ "SIMPSON" STRAP (SEE PLAN)
< e i — S WRAP AROUND AS SHOWN . . . &
A 1 Hr. Fire Rated 2 Weep Holdown St Jriertor Bearing Foolnig Perimeter S
S : = d ld S S lab
Q 1" 1' 0" 22 eev Scree @ 0 0 n rap 1|| = 1|_0n erl e er a
S 1 1/2" = 1'-0" 1 1/2" = 1|_O|| 1" = 1'_0"
S

@ZOZO DOUG ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT EXPRESSLY RESERVES HIS COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF DOUGLAS ANDRESEN, ARCHITECT.



